

**EASTSIDE BELTLINE SANITARY SEWER RELAY AND LINING**

Bids Received: March 1, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.					Bidder #1		Bidder #2	
					Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Boblink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313	
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	2000	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,800.00
3	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	20	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 315.00
4	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 315.00
5	02010	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
6	03011	CLEARING	STA	5	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 4,965.00
7	03012	GRUBBING	STA	5	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 555.00
8	03200	ABANDON SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	03205	ABANDON PIPE	LF	920	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,200.00
10	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	325	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,250.00
11	03990	ALLOWANCE FOR CONTAMINATED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	LS	1	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
12	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 7,750.00
13	05030	CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
14	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	6	\$ 760.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
15	05075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16	05076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	05081	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	2	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
18	05082	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL CONNECTION TEST & SEAL	EACH	2	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
19	05118	18 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	928	\$ 175.00	\$ 162,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 371,200.00
20	05157	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT (OPEN CUT)	LF	104	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,800.00
21	05312	18 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1276	\$ 80.00	\$ 102,080.00	\$ 102.58	\$ 130,892.08
22	05315	21 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	263	\$ 112.00	\$ 29,456.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 36,820.00
23	05400	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	VF	47	\$ 360.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 50,572.00
24	05415	REHABILITATE STORM MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 2,255.00
25	05422	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MAJOR	EACH	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	975	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,267.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,437.50
27	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	5	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00
28	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	125	\$ 2.10	\$ 262.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 312.50
29	05990	18"X6" WYE	EACH	4	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 4,520.00
30	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
31	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	325	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 50.82	\$ 16,516.50
32	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH	SY	750	\$ 8.25	\$ 6,187.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,250.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 660,373.50</b>		<b>\$ 982,128.50</b>

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$675,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Super Excavators, Inc., in the amount of \$660,373.50.